# CH \$140.00 1

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		10/16/2017	Unknown:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Borroughs Corporation formerly Borroughs Manufacturing Corp.
Street Address:	3002 North Burdick Street
City:	Kalamazoo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1606447	BOX EDGE PLUS
Registration Number:	1612100	FLEXI-BIN
Registration Number:	1392149	BORROUGHS
Registration Number:	1371066	INTELLABELT
Registration Number:	1197273	RECORD MASTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6163367000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-336-6000

**Email:** trademarks@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Eagle

Address Line 1: 333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Eagle	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy E. Eagle/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Comerica Lien Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0845

source=Comerica Lien Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0846

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BORROUGHS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (formerly BORROUGHS MANUFACTURING CORP, a Michigan corporation) ("Grantor"), pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 1992, at Reel 0849, Frame 0148, previously assigned and granted to COMERICA BANK, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release and terminate its security interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date set forth below.

COMERICA BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Dee Velkoff

Title:

Vice President

Date:

October 16, 2017

# EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BOX EDGE PLUS	74/005779	1606447	07/17/1990
FLEXI-BIN	74/005777	1612100	09/04/1990
BORROUGHS	73/563101	1392149	05/06/1986
INTELLABELT	73/513985	1371066	11/19/1985
RECORD MASTER	73/275876	1197273	06/08/1982

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0848

**RECORDED: 10/19/2017**